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ctover 20, 1966
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BALTINOIE STy CFFIU BUTLDTIO
ToucoN, YARYLARD 21

SUBJE R seification from Reb and
= 's:"‘.: ‘A, for diily Ko Sinc.

arold He Ripperger Ahe 5/df8 Glan Am e

2022 Forth %orea Kosd Located the 5/dfS Glan L%, O

Ealtimore, ‘arylard 21214 190" WA of Long

fehtiay 11th nastrict )
(Tiem 2 oCctover 18, 1964

Dear Sir:

vieund the subject petition snd makes

The Tening 1y Comnitteo har T
the following cowmentst

aURrAY P _ZROTNE i
ooy 7ot avallavles

s te Gavali on & minlmum 07 right-a-vaye
oad {8 veloped

cade i8n 213
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be e AT Fevled Uim subject pet
s comnLenLor

» later datee

stion, and oubmit any mecesFATY

casmnts st esn of the

ndicate the appropris

ntended % ro made susre ' plang
o rties arc

to asure Tat e he Cirector ant/or the
pie zacas

ping mng Loming vill eubedt rvrto-zcr:!uiwl
u‘.d ‘aoning 10 dmys sefore the Zening

cture “oads Crrmissial

of ‘ngineering
sustrial .evelopient Comalssion
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1. To permit o rear ol ¢
I8 ol yad of 43 feet instead of the required
2.1 Thamitad STructure to be located 48 feat from a A
eniseimiial fom {nstead of the required 12t four o
*1ing building and new uilding from rear 1o line,
Y To permit a ide
o par iide yard of 12 in
Side fnstead of tne required 30 teer oy O @3
&

« To parmit & strger
o F siructure to be located within
of the front property 1ina or residential z;:~r:"
for the new building, "

The
appro 118 3lar for the develosment of

© Rosds Comnission, Sureay of

f Planning ana Zoning,

33id procert
Public Sorvic
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and the 0ffice of

n sianer of
Saltimare Conty
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or lass measured no:

being also st the interssctica Of the former s

Maryland and Fennsylvania Railrosd sod the abovemsntiomed i

42 degress 30 minutes West GO feet, South 40 degress 30 mimutes

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1. or we,..Willy K. simow,..

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an_ B6 & EL. _

e ML ~_zone; for he follcwing reasons.

Change in neighborhood snd error iz zeplng sap.

required 509,
3 Sectim 243.4 to permit & ntruotu

tope instesd of ths required 126", 2 L Fa

T Secticn 238,2 to prrmit e aide yard of 12'4% on the enst side fnaw

the ceguired 307, / A 2

D Lo 2429 A 7 alhi ity A P

¥ r s ‘§n A Jent S . a 2
/ See attached descristion /

" PETITION &'R ZONING RE—CLA&IPICATION' o
AND}W LCNTNG FRG
AREA AND HEIGHT RESULATIONS

VARIANCE

il
-legal owner_ of the property situste in Baltimare fa >
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made 3 pact hereol, o /-
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the hercin described property be re-classiied, purshant
zone 1 an

| " me-s

[} sectien 256,1 to Seoticn 243.3 to rernit a resr yn:xacr 48' inatend of the
h

ad of

and (2) for 3 Special Exceplion, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

County, to use the herein described property, for. ghs

Property is o be posted and advestised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations

County

Cantract purchaser

Legal

Address

Address. _

ED By The Zening Commissiorer of Ballimore County, this

of_Uctehar . .

required by the Zoning Law o° Baltimore County,

in (wo newsnape
out Baltimore Coun

Commisloticr of Ballimos

Cornty, on the J2ard. o8 Novembor

day of.

WM

EDWIN J. KIRBY
REGISTERED SURVEYOR
10 € 3aee eTmeEr

BALAMORE, MD, 21218

Zoning Description «Filly Burt Simon 5r, -Glea Arm,1lth District,Baltisore County,Md,

Beginning for the sams at & mOnument

sat oo the sids

of Glen Arm Foad as laidout 30 fest wide wide seid point being distant 1090 fest more

,,d';:zif,_ A S xracee:

Wsh .

1, ur we, agree 1o pay expenses of sbove reclassification and or Special Exception advertising.
posting, elc., upon fiung of Lkis petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by ke zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Counly adopled pursuant to the Zaning Law for Baltimore

Owner

- day

., 196.5., thal tue subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as
¢ of general circulation through-
, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
County in Room 100, County Office Building in Towson,

Baltimore

L5 Nl.\‘:zUQ>u--L
oA
U] Grer

7 Yfring Cormmitstones of Babimers County.

oide of Glan A™e Road from

aloag the

the lnterssction thersof witd the nortbwesternmost sids of Loag Oreen Piks ,seid point

of Glen Arr Rosd and

running thence and binding on the lastssaticmed right of way lizs the sight following
808 fuet,South

courses and distances as follows viz; South 53 degress 18 micutes
51 degress 45 minutes West 100 fest, South 49 degrses 13 minutes Basy w Test South
46 degzess 30 minutes West 20 fesd,Soutt 44 degress 30 misutes Weet 50 feet, Aouth

% 50 oot ,Sourd 39

dogrees 00 minutes et 60 fewh, thencs orossing said forser right cf way North 6 dsgress
30 minutes Neat 44 feot, 10 1he northwssteromcet side thereof thamce bisding thersca
ths tmo following coursen and distamces viz; North 40 ¢egrees 15 minutes East 100 faet
North 43 degress 45 minutes Bast 20,6 403 10 N mosume nt heretofirs sot,thenee North
4 degresa 46 Binates Best L7570 faet 1o  mooumet wd 0 intersect the southesstem-
most side of the sbovematioged Jles Arm Rosd, thenoe binding héPece “orih 48 degrees

40 misutss Hgst 367.83 ’nn“—nt. thence leaving e6dd Road South 41 degress 20

Mmuohnm.os-iu-—unmlmucwun-tum 228,0 foat
% & oooument and to ths Abovemsationed scuthwestermmoet side of Glem Amm Road themse
binding thereom South 5O degress 4 mizutes East 90,00 feet 0 136 placs 0f begluniag
».coataining 2.34 seres of land more or lsss.

Yor Zoning use cnly.

‘theasternmost right of way lize of the

v

issioner

., Diractor of Planning

g Green Pika.
on for Reclessification from R-6

Willy K. Simon - Petitioner

11th Di

from existi
mora restrietiv
adverse commant regarding reclo:

west boundary line as described i

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date. .. November 9, 1966

& 8.L: to M.L. Zone.

ion for Varianca to pemmit  rear yard of 48 feet instead of th
50 feet; to permit a structure 1o ba locoted 48 feet from a resident
instead of the required 125 feet; and 10 pemmit a side yard of }Z feet
instead of the required 30 feet on the east side.,

HEARING: Wadnesday, November 23, 1986, (10:00 A.M.)

mlgy:lovigA. Southwest side of Glan Arm Road 1050 feet Northwest

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject petition
for reclagsification from R-6 and B.L. to M.L. zoning. It has the following
advisory comments to make with respect to pertinent planning foctors:

1. The stalf notes that the wbject property now s substanticlly zened for non=
residential purposes and thal portions of the property are across the street
industrial zoning. Although the stolf would much prefes a
ustrial zone = M.R. or M.L.R. = here, it offers no
cation for industrial puipose here. In
some measure, industrial zoning is preferable to commercial zo
5 outright commercial uses would be prohibitive on these portions of the
property which abut or ore across the street from residential tracts,

2. The planning stoff would suggest, however, that possible granting of indus!
ha

20ning extend no further to the scuti n the north 46 degrees - 46 minutes

inasmuch

REs PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION ] /
From R-6 and 6-L Zenes to M.L 1
Zone - Varfances to Sections 1
243.3; 243.4 and 238,2 |
Zeoning Regulations - SN Side 1 ZONTHG COMMISS{ONER
Glen ArmRoad 1090/ N/ Long \
Gresn Road, 1lth District - ! oF
Willy K. Simon, Petitionar

seroRe |

y BALTIMNRE COUNTY

Ko, 67-109-RA

L e N I

The petitioner, in tho above entitled miler, seeks reclassi-
Fication, from R-6 and 3-L Zanes to a M-L Zeae, of property on tne southe |
west side of Glen Amm Road 1090 feet narthwest of Long Creen ©ika and
the foliowing variances:

1. Section 243.3 - to peruit
instead of tne recuired 50

rear yard >f LB feet

~

Section 243.4 - to sermit a structure to be located

LE feet from a residential zene instead of the required
125 feet as existing builcing and new bufldin from rear
Iot line.

» Suction 238.2 - to p=rmit 3 side yard of 12 feet 4 inches
0 east side Insicad of the required 30 feet, and

=

Section 263.4 - o permit a structure to be located within
75 feet of the front property line or residentisl zone
for the new building,

s the patitioner has oroven change in the ares to warrant
the rezoning of the subject oroperty, the reclassification should be
had,

As strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regula
tions pectaining to the requested variances would result in practical
difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon inc petitioner and the variances
would give relief withcut substantial injury to the sublic health, safaty.
and genzral welfare of the locality, the variarces should bu granted.

It s tnis _ @&y of Gucember, 1966, by tne loning
Commissioner of Saltimore Couity ORDERTD thot tne herein described
Prperty or area should be reclassified from B8 ang 0.1 Zones to &
H-L Zone.

—darefld
© lorth Temn fda,
¢ 4 Y

111 W. Ch

LE  ayor Q27

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNTNG AND ZOKING
County Office Bullding

peake Avanue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

1965,

LINVOICE

Division

Fesisian for Ruefoastfiestien & Wariash
[ )

3148 1534

4

RE COUNTY,
“FFICE OF FIN,
of Collcton amd Recelpts

DETACH UPFER SECTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR REMITTANGE

y

Zoning Commissioner

* . uZ222 TIP~—

]

Me.82222
oate H/2R/66

b0.00

IMPSATANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARY!.AND

MAN. 70, DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4,

It §s further ORDERED that tho following verisnces should
also be granted:

INVOICE
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE
Division of Collcction amd Recelpts
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON, MAR LAND 21204

TELEPHONE
83.3000

"R Zening Dapt. of Belte. Cou

AN RETUTH WITH TEUR RENTTTAREE

Advartincag and pesting of
- oy pon preperty

4

IMPORTANY: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYI
PLEASE RETURN UFPER SECTION OF THI LL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

SIS -

TUNING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towser. Marylond

o STEK,

Location of Signs(=2,. lore Gie. Hend gy .




Date. o return: "<

CERTIFICATE OF PUELICATION

IC HEARING: Hoom |
1 Otfies Buiiding, 117 Wt
Peske Avenss, Tewson, Wi

TOWSON, MD. ieee 19
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, (hat the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and pablished in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., oBesdm-esch

Cost of Advertisement, §.
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July 25, 1975

Mr. W,K, Simon

The W,K. Simon Company
P,.O. Box 10

Glen Arm, Maryland <.057

RE: Proposed Machine Shop Addition
Casge No, 67-106-RA
SW/S of Glen Arm Road, 1090°
NW of Long Greon Pike - 11th
Election District
Willy K. Simon - Petitioner

Dear Mr. Simon:

I am ip receipt of your letter of July 21, 1975, ian which you
propocza a forty foot (40') by sixty foot (60') addition to the existing
machine shop located on the above referencad property.

The property was the subject of a zoning hearing (Case No.
67-109-nA) which granted the existing Manufacturing, Light (M. L.)
clasgification and Varinnces to permit a rear yard of forty-eight feet
(48') instead of the required fifty feet (50'); to permit a structure
within forty-eight faet (48') of o residential zone instead of the re-
quired one hundred and twenty-five feet (125'): to permit a side yard
satback on the east side of twelve feet, four inches (12'4") instead of
the required thirty feet (30'); and ¢5 permit a structure to be loutod
within seventy-five feet (75') of the front property line.

The proposed addition, as Indicated on your accompanyirg piat,
would fall within the limits of the granted Variances with the excepticn

of the two (2) that involve the rear yard setbask. Tlis would necessitate

a new public hearing for Variances to permit the proposed setback. An
alternativa would be to conatruct the addition in a2 manner that would not
ancroach on the now required —!Qrty-oi'ht foot (48') sethack.

Mr. W,K, Simon
Page 2
July 25, 1775

If further explanation or additional information is required, please
foel free to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

. ERIC DI NENNA® '
Zoning Commigsioner

SED/JBB, Ill/scw

ce; Mr, James E, Dyer
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Mr, James B. Byrnes, II, Chief
Zoning Enforcement Section

/ Case No., 67-109-RA



